7Champion Technology Holdings Limited
2013/14 interim report

The effect of the changes in accounting policies described above on total comprehensive income
of the Group for the current and prior period/year is as follows:

Six month ended
31 December

Year ended
30 June

2013 2012 2013 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Impact on other comprehensive income:
Increase (decrease) in remeasurement

of defined benefit obligation 7,887 8,388 11,662 (61,637)
(Decrease) increase in remeasurement

of exchange difference arising on
translation of foreign operations (3,397) (2,305) 996 1,340

Net increase (decrease) in other and
total comprehensive income for the
period/year 4,490 6,083 12,658 (60,297)

Increase (decrease) in total
comprehensive income for the period/
year attributable to:
Owners of the Company 2,464 3,339 6,948 (33,099)
Non-controlling interests 2,026 2,744 5,710 (27,198)

4,490 6,083 12,658 (60,297)

The effect of the changes in accounting policies described above on the financial positions of the
Group as at 30 June 2013 is as follows:

As at
30 June

2013
HKAS 19

 adjustments

As at
30 June

2013
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (restated)

Retirement benefit obligations (46,133) (47,639) (93,772)

Total effect on net assets (46,133) (47,639) (93,772)

Translation reserve 2,924 1,282 4,206
Retained profits 3,280,868 (27,433) 3,253,435
Non-controlling interests 1,498,806 (21,488) 1,477,318

Total effect on equity 4,782,598 (47,639) 4,734,959

8 Champion Technology Holdings Limited
2013/14 interim report

The effect of the changes in accounting policies described above on the financial positions of the
Group as at 31 December 2012 is as follows:

As at
31 December

2012
HKAS 19

adjustments

As at
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (restated)

Retirement benefit obligations (52,453) (54,214) (106,667)

Total effect on net assets (52,453) (54,214) (106,667)

Translation reserve 1,628 (530) 1,098
Retained profits 3,263,276 (29,230) 3,234,046
Non-controlling interests 1,504,901 (24,454) 1,480,447

Total effect on equity 4,769,805 (54,214) 4,715,591

The effect of the changes in accounting policies described above on the financial positions of the
Group as at 30 June 2012 is as follows:

As at
30 June

2012
HKAS 19

adjustments

As at
30 June

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(originally stated) (restated)

Retirement benefit obligations (50,389) (60,297) (110,686)

Total effect on net assets (50,389) (60,297) (110,686)

Translation reserve 2,180 736 2,916
Retained profits 3,238,596 (33,835) 3,204,761
Non-controlling interests 1,471,025 (27,198) 1,443,827

Total effect on equity 4,711,801 (60,297) 4,651,504

The Group has not early applied those new and revised standards, amendments and interpretation
that have been issued but are not yet effective. The directors of the Company anticipate that
the application of the new and revised standards, amendments and interpretation will have no
material impact on the unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Group.

9Champion Technology Holdings Limited
2013/14 interim report

3. Turnover and segment information

(a) Turnover

Turnover represents the amounts received and receivable for goods sold and services
provided by the Group to external customers, licensing fees and leasing income received